



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024

Jagnyaseni Rana **Petitioner**
M/s. A.K. Das, Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA
Ms. Deepali Mahapatra, Advocate
For the Caveator

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
16.09.2025

I.A. No.1406 of 2025

Order No.

04. 1. Heard.
2. Instant I.A is filed seeking amendment of the writ petition as per the schedule. A copy of the I.A. is already received by the State.
3. For a response to the I.A, list on 15th October, 2025.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

I.A. No.15857 of 2024

11. 1. Heard Ms. Mahapatra, learned counsel for the interveners.
2. Instant I.A. is filed for impletion of the interveners on the grounds stated.



3. Ms. Mahapatra, learned counsel for the interveners submits that the petitioners are the Ward Members responsible for the motion, which has already been held in the meantime with the result being declared.
4. No objection is received from the writ petitioner.
5. Recording the submissions of learned counsel for the respective parties, the Court is inclined to allow the I.A. Consequently, the I.A. is allowed with the impletion of the interveners are opposite party Nos.8 to 18.
6. A copy of the amendment petition is requested to be served on Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel for opposite party Nos.8 to 18 in connection with I.A.No.1406 of 2025.
7. List on the date fixed for further orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Balaram