



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024

Jagnyaseni Rana **Petitioner**

Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

Mr. J. Panda, Advocate (O.P. Nos.8 to 17)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

08.12.2025

I.A. No.1406 of 2025

Order No.

07.

1. Heard Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant I.A. is filed by the petitioner for amendment of the writ petition as per schedule proposed appended thereto.
3. No objections are filed by the State and opposite party Nos.8 to 17.
4. Recorded the submission of Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner to the effect that the subsequent development with the result of the motion having been declared and action taken in that regard, the same are sought to be incorporated by way of an amendment, which is unlikely to change the nature and character of the writ petition, hence, it should be allowed.
5. Perused the proposed amendment.



6. Not even any objection from the side of the State and the opposite parties are filed and considering the fact that the motion has taken place with the result published and the subsequent events followed which have been described in the proposed schedule and sought to be introduced by way of amendment, this Court is of the view that the same should be allowed in the interest of justice.

7. Accordingly, it is ordered.

8. I.A. is allowed. Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, in view of the above order, is directed to file the consolidated writ petition within seven days from today.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024

08. 1. The State has filed the counter affidavit. No rejoinder affidavit to the same is filed from the side of the petitioner. Opposite party Nos.8 to 17 have not filed the reply affidavit. In view of the above, list this matter on 19th January, 2026 for final hearing and orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge